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English

WARNING!

Serious or fatal crushing injuries
can occur from furniture tip over. To
prevent tip over this furniture must
be used with the wall attachment
device(s) provided.

The screw(s) and plug(s) supplied can be used
with most solid and hollow walls. For solid wood
use the screw(s) without plug(s). Use screw(s)
and plug(s) suitable for your walls. If you are
uncertain, seek professional advice. Read and
follow each step of the instruction carefully.

Deutsch

ACHTUNG!

Wenn Mébelstiicke umkippen,

kénnen ernste oder lebensgefahrliche
Verletzungen durch Einklemmen die
Folge sein. Um zu verhindern, dass das
Mébelstick umkippt, muss es mit der/
den beigepackten Vorrichtung/en zur
Wandbefestigung benutzt werden.

Die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dibel kénnen
flr die meisten massiven Wande und Hohlwande
verwendet werden. Flr Massivholz Schraube(n)
ohne Dubel benutzen. Befestigungsbeschlage
benutzen, die fur die heimischen Wande geeignet
sind. Bei Unsicherheit fachlichen Rat einholen. Die
Anleitung sorgfaltig lesen und Schritt fur Schritt
befolgen.

Francais

ATTENTION!

Risque de blessure grave ou mortelle
par écrasement en cas de chute du
meuble. Pour éviter tout risque de
basculement, ce meuble doit étre fixé
au mur a l'aide des fixations incluses.
Les vis et chevilles incluses sont adaptées a la
plupart des murs solides et creux. Pour du bois
massif, utiliser les vis sans les chevilles. Utiliser
des vis et des chevilles adaptées a votre type de
mur. En cas de doute, demandez conseil a un
vendeur spécialisé. Lire et suivre attentivement
toutes les étapes de la notice de montage.

Nederlands

WAARSCHUWING!

Wanneer meubels omvallen, kan er
ernstig of fataal beknellingsletsel
ontstaan. Zorg ervoor dat de meubel
aan de wand is bevestigd met de
bijgevoegde onderdelen om te
voorkomen dat het omvalit.

De meegeleverde schroeven en pluggen zijn
geschikt voor de meeste massieve en holle

wanden. Gebruik voor massief hout de schroeven
zonder pluggen. Gebruik schroeven en pluggen

die geschikt zijn voor je wanden. Als je twijfelt,
vraag dan professioneel advies. Lees en volg elke
stap van de instructies zorgvuldig.

Dansk

ADVARSEL!

Der kan opsta alvorlig eller livsfarlig
tilskadekomst, hvis meblet vaelter.
For at undga, at meblet valter, skal
det fastgeres til vaeggen med de(t)
medfelgende vaegbeslag.

Den/de leverede skrue(r) og rawlplug(s) kan
bruges til de fleste massive og hule vaegge.

Til massivt trae bruges skruen/skruerne uden
rawlplug(s). Brug skrue(r) og rawlplug(s), der
passer til dine vaegge. Kontakt en fagmand, hvis
du er i tvivl. Laes og felg omhyggeligt hvert enkelt
trin i anvisningerne.

islenska

VIDVORUN!

Alvarleg eda banvaen slys geta att sér
stad pegar husgogn velta um koll. Til
ad koma i veg fyrir ad hisgagnié velti
um koll verdur ad festa pad vié vegginn
med veggfestingunum sem fylgja meé.
Skrufurnar og tapparnir sem fylgja mé nota

i flestar tegundir veggja. Notadu skrdfurnar
einar og sér i gegnheilan vid. Notadu skrufur

og veggtappa sem henta veggjum heimilisins.
Leitadu rédda hja fagadila ef pu ert ekki viss. Lestu
leidbeiningarnar og fylgdu hverju skrefi peirra
vandlega.

Norsk

ADVARSEL!

Alvorlige eller dedelige klemmeskader
kan inntreffe nar tunge mebler velter.
For a hindre at dette megbelet kan
velte, ma det festes til veggen med det
inkluderte veggfestet.

Skruen(e) og pluggen(e) som er inkludert kan
brukes til de fleste massive og hule vegger. Til
trevegger bruker du skruen(e) uten plugg(er).
Bruk festemidler som er egnet for veggene i ditt
hjem. Hvis du ikke er sikker, spar en fagperson
om rad. Les og felg hvert steg i instruksene neye.

Suomi

VAROITUS!

Huonekalun kaatuminen voi aiheuttaa
vakavia ja jopa kuolemaan johtavia
vammoja. Kaatumisen estamiseksi
huonekalu on kiinnitettava seinaan
mukana toimitettavilla kiinnikkeilla.
Mukana olevat ruuvit ja proput sopivat useimpiin
kiinteisiin ja onttoihin seindrakenteisiin. Kayta
tdyspuisessa seindssa ruuveja ilman proppuja.
Kayta seindrakenteisiin sopivia ruuveja ja
proppuja. Epdvarmoissa tapauksissa pyyda apua
alan ammattilaiselta. Lue kaikki ohjeiden vaiheet
ja noudata niita huolellisesti.

Svenska

VARNING!

Allvarliga eller livsfarliga klamskador
kan uppsta fran mobler som valter.
For att forhindra att mébeln valter
maste den anvdndas med medféljande
vaggfaste.

Medféljande skruv och plugg kan anvandas med
de flesta fasta och ihaliga vaggar. For massivt tra
anvander du skruv utan plugg. Anvand skruv och
plugg som passar dina vaggar. Om du ar osaker,
sok professionell radgivning. Las och folj varje
steg i anvisningen noga.

Cesky

UPOZORNENI

Z divodu pFevrZeni nabytku muze dojit
k vaZnym nebo smrtelnym zranénim.
Aby nedoslo k prevrZeni tohoto
nabytku, musi byt pFipevnén k sténé
pomoci pfiloZeného kotviciho uchytu.
Dodavané Sroubky a hmoZzdinky Ize pouZit do
vétsiny masivnich i dutych stén. Do masivniho
dreva pouZijte Sroubky bez hmoZdinek. PouZijte
Srouby a hmoZzdinky vhodné pro vaSe stény.
Pokud si nejste jisti, vyhledejte odbornou radu.
Peclivé si prectéte a dodrzujte jednotlivé kroky
uvedené v montaznim navodu.

Espafiol

ADVERTENCIA

Si un mueble vuelca, puede provocar
dafios de aplastamiento graves o
fatales. Para evitar que vuelque, este
mueble debe usarse con el dispositivo/s
de fijacién a la pared suministrado.
Los tornillos y tacos que se suministran se
pueden utilizar en la mayoria de las paredes y
tabiques. En madera maciza usa los tornillos
sin taco. Utiliza tornillos y tacos adecuados
para tus paredes. En caso de duda, consulta

a un profesional. Lee y sigue cada paso de las
instrucciones cuidadosamente.

Italiano

AVVERTENZE!

Se il mobile si ribalta puo causare
lesioni da schiacciamento gravi o
mortali. Per evitare che questo mobile
si ribalti, deve essere fissato alla parete
con il/i componente/i di fissaggio
inclusol/i.

Le viti e i tasselli forniti sono utilizzabili con la
maggior parte delle pareti piene e cave. Per il
legno massiccio, usa le viti senza i tasselli. Usa viti
e tasselli adatti alle tue pareti. In caso di dubbi,
rivolgiti a un esperto. Leggi e segui attentamente
ogni fase delle istruzioni.
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Magyar

FIGYELEM!

A butorok borulasa végzetes

balesetet okozhat. A butor borulasa
megelézhetd, ha régzited 6ket a falhoz
a mellékelt szerelékekkel.

A mellékelt csavarok és tiplik a legtébb tomor és
Ureges fal esetén hasznalhatok. Tomor fa esetén
ne haszndlj tiplit. Mindenképp a falnak megfeleld
szerelékeket hasznalj. Ha kérdésed merulne fel,
kérj tanacsot egy szakembertdl. Figyelmesen
olvasd el az Utmutatét és kdvesd az abban
leirtakat!

Polski

OSTZREZENIE!

Na skutek przewrdcenia sie mebla
moze dojsc do powaznych lub
Smiertelnych obrazen. Aby zapobiec
przewréceniu sie tego mebla, nalezy go
uzywac z dotgczonymi mocowaniami do
sciany.

Dostarczone wkrety i kotki moga by¢ stosowane
do wiekszosci litych i pustych $cian. W przypadku
litego drewna uzyj wkretéw bez kotkéw. Uzyj
wkretéw i kotkéw odpowiednich do danego
rodzaju $cian. W razie watpliwosci zasiegnij
porady profesjonalisty. Przeczytaj istrukcje i
postepuj doktadnie z kazdym jej punktem.

Eesti

HOIATUS!

Moobli umberkukkumine vaib
p6hjustada tosiseid vdi surmavaid
vigastusi. Selleks, et hoida ara
modblieseme imberkukkumine, tuleb
seda kasutada koos kaasasolevate
seinakinnitus(t)ega.

Kruvi/kruve ja tuublit/tiubleid vdib kasutada
enamiku seintega. Taispuidu korral kasuta
ainult kruve (ilma tuubliteta). Kasuta oma

kodu seintele sobivaid kruve ja tutbleid. Kui
kahtled, konsulteeri asjatundjaga. Loe labi kogu
kasutusjuhend ja jargi seda hoolikalt.

LatvieSu

BRIDINAJUMS!

Mébeles apgaZzoties var radit
navéjosas traumas. Lai novérstu
mébelu apgasanos, tas japiestiprina
pie sienas ar komplekta ieklautajiem
stiprinajumiem.

Komplekta ieklautos stiprinajumus var
izmantot lielakajai dalai monolitu un dobsienu.
Masivkokam lietot skraves bez dibeliem.
Vienmér jaizmanto sienu materialam piemérotas
skraves un dibeli. Neskaidribu gadijuma jauta
specialistam. Izlastt un ievérot lietoSanas
instrukciju.

Lietuviy

SVARBU!

Virsdami baldai gali sukelti sunkiy

ar net mirtiny suzalojimy. Kad
nenuvirsty, Sie baldai turi bati
tvirtinami naudojant pridedama (-as)
tvirtinimo prie sienos priemone (-es).
Rinkinyje esantys varZtai ir kaiS€iai tinka daugeliui
maro ir lengvo uzZpildo sieny. Medinéms
sienoms uZtenka varzty, kais¢iy naudoti nereikia.
Naudokite varztg (-us) ir kiStuka (-us), tinkama
(-us) jasy sienoms. Jei turite klausimy ar
abejoniy, pasitarkite su montavimo specialistu.
AtidZiai perskaitykite nurodymus ir atlikite visus
nurodytus Zingsnius i$ eilés.

Portugues

ATENCAO!

As quedas de méveis podem

originar lesGes graves ou fatais

por esmagamento. Para prevenir a
queda, fixe este mével a parede com o
acessorio de fixacao fornecido.

Os parafusos e as buchas fornecidos sdo
adequados a maior parte das paredes sélidas

e ocas. Para madeira macica, use os parafusos
sem buchas. Use parafusos e buchas adequados
as suas paredes. Caso ndo tenha a certeza, peca
ajuda a um técnico. Leia e siga cuidadosamente
as instrucdes.

Romana

AVERTISMENT!

Pot avea loc accidente grave sau
fatale din cauza rasturnarii pieselor de
mobilier. Pentru a preveni rasturnarea,
acest mobilier trebuie folosit cu
dispozitivele de fixare pe perete
furnizate.

Suruburile si diblurile furnizate pot fi folosite cu
majoritatea peretilor solizi si goi. Pentru lemn
masiv, foloseste suruburile fara dibluri. Foloseste
suruburi si dibluri potrivite pentru peretii casei
tale. Daca nu esti sigur, solicita sfatul unui
specialist. Citeste si urmeaza cu atentie fiecare
pas din instructiuni.

Slovensky

v. L]

Cistenie

Pri prevrateni nabytku moéze dojst k
vaznym alebo smrtelnym zraneniam.
Aby sa zabranilo prevrateniu, musi sa
tento nabytok pouZivat's dodanymi
upeviovacimi kovaniami na stenu.
Pribalené skrutky a hmoZdinky moZno pouZit'do
vacsiny pevnych i dutych stien. Do masivneho
dreva pouZivajte skrutky bez hmoZzdiniek. PouZite
skrutky a hmoZdinky vhodné do va3ej steny. Ak si

nie ste isti, poradte sa s odbornikom. Pozorne si
precitajte a dodrZiavajte kazdy krok.

Bbnrapcku

BAXXKHO!

MapaHeTo 1 npeobpbLlaHeTO Ha
meb6enuTe Mmoxke Aa NPpUYNHN
CEPUO3HU M oNnacHW 3a )KNBOTa
HapaHsfiBaHUA. 3a Aa npejoTBpaTuTe
npeo6pbLiaHe, 3aKpeneTe mebenute
3a CTeHaTa Cc npefocTtaBeHUTe B
OoNnakoBKaTa Kpene>XHn eJieMeHTU.
BuHTOBeETe 1 AtobenvTe MoraT Aa ce U3nonseat
33 NOBEYETO MIBTHU UK KyXW CTEHW. 3a
MacvBHa AbpBecuHa 13nos3BaiTe camo
BUHTOBeTeE. 13non3saite BUHT/OBe 1 Atoben/u
noAxoAsALLM 3a BalLMTe cTeHU. AKO ce KonebaeTe,
notbpceTe CbBET OT NPOdpeCcnoHaNNCT.
MpouyeTeTe 1 cneABaliTe BCsKa eAHa CTbMNKa OT
VIHCTPYKUMNTE BHUMATENHO.

Hrvatski

UPOZORENJE

Namijestaj koji se prevrne moze
uzrokovati ozbiljne ili smrtonosne
ozljede. Kako bi se one sprijecile
potrebno je pricvrstiti namjestaj na zid
s pomocu priloZenih pri€vrsnika.
PriloZeni vijci i tiple mogu se koristiti na
najévrséim i Supljim zidovima. Za €vrsto drvo
koristiti vijke bez tiple. Koristiti vijke i tiple
prikladne za zidove i teret. U slu¢aju nesigurnosti
pri rukovanju, potraZiti profesionalni savjet.
PaZzljivo procitati i slijediti svaki korak upute.

EAANVIKA

MposLdomoinon

Zopapoti } Bavatnyopol tpavpaticpol
HTopoUV va cupBolv armo tnv
avatpoTir Twy enimAwv. MNa va
amopUYETE TNV avatpoTr) autol tou
EMLTAOU, TIPETIEL VA XPIGLUOTIOLI|GETE
TN GUGKEUI GTEPEWGNG TOiXOU TToU
TapéxeTat.

H BiSa kat Ta oUTa TTou TTapExoVTaAL UTTOPOUV
va xpnotgorotnBolv HE TouG TIEPLOTOTEPOUG
Haoiy kat kougLoug Toixoug. Na pacty E0Ao
Xpnotyomotriote t Bida xwpig Tnv olma.
Xpnotpototote Bida kat outa KatdAMnAa

yla Toug Tolxoug oag. Av Sev €loTe olyoupol
avalntriote emayyeApatikr BorBeta. Atapdote
KAl aKOAOUBIOTE TIPOCEKTLKA KABE Bripa TNg
odnytag.

Pyccknii

BHAMAHWE!

OnpokugbiBaHue me6enu

MOXKET NMPMBECTU K CEPbE3HBIM
VNN CMepTeNbHbIM TeNIeCHbIM
noeBpeXxaeHnaM. YTobbl
npeAoTBpPaTUTL ONpPoKMAbIBaHME,
Heobxoanmo obecnevynTb



CTaunoHapHoe KpenneHve mMe6enu K
CTeHe C NOMOLLbI Npunararuwmxca
Kpene>XHbIX akceccyapoB.

Lypyn (-bl) 1 At06enb (-1) MOTYT UCMONBb30BaTLCS
ANS 60/IbLUINHCTBA MOHONUTHbBIX U MOJbIX CTEH.
[lns cTeH 13 MaccuBa AepeBa UCNoNb3yliTe
Lwypynbl 6e3 atobeneid. Vicnonb3yiiTe Lypynbl
1 Aro6enn, noaxoasaLune Ana KOHKPeTHOro
TvMa CTeH B BalleM nomeLleHunn. Mpu
BO3HNKHOBEHWM BOMPOCOB obpaTumTech kK
cneymannctam. BHUmaTenbHo npouuntarite
VHCTPYKLMIO 1 cneayiiTe BCEM U3/10)KEHHbIM B
Hel pekoMeHAaLMSAM.

YKpaiHcbKa

SACTEPEXEHHA:

MepeknaaHHa me6nis Mmoxxe
CMPUYMNHUTU cepino3Hi abo cmepTenbHi
TpaBMu. LLLo6 me6ni He nepeKUHYNUCH,
Heo6XiAHO NPUKPINUTK iX A0 CTIHN
AetTanamum, Wo Ao0a0TbCA.

Lypyn(n) Ta atobenb(i), WO A0AATHCS, NIAXOAATH
AN 6iNbLUOCTI MiLHMX Ta MOPOXHUCTUX CTiH.

s MiLHWX CTiH BUKOPUCTOBYITE LWypyn (1) 6e3
Atob6ens(is). BukopucrosyriTe rBUHTY Ta LLypynu,
AKi NiAXOAATE BaLLOMY TUMY CTiH. SIKLLO BU He
BMeBHEHI, 3BepHITbCA A0 cneuianicta. YBaxHo
npouuvTariTe Ta JOTPUMYATECh IHCTPYKLLIA.

Srpski

PAZNJA!

Prevrtanje namesStaja moZe imati
ozbiljne ili smrtne posledice. Da se
spreci prevrtanje, namestaj mora

biti trajno pricvrSc¢en za zid pomocu
elementa ili elemenata koji se dobija ili
dobijaju uz proizvod.

Sraf(ovi) i tipl(ovi) koji se dobijaju uz proizvod
mogu se koristiti za ve¢inu punih i Supljih zidova.
Za puno drvo koristi Sraf(ove) bez tipl(ov)a. Koristi
zavrtnje i tiplove koji odgovaraju materijalu od
kog je zid. Ukoliko imas dilemu, zatraZi stru¢ni
savet. PaZljivo procitaj ova uputstva i pridrZzavaj
ih se.

Slovens¢ina

POZOR!

Ce se pohistvo prevrne, lahko pride do
hudih telesnih posSkodb ali smrti. Da

se pohistvo ne bi prevrnilo, ga je treba
pritrditi na steno s priloZzenim okovjem.
PriloZeni vijaki in zidni vloZki so primerni za vecino
polnih in votlih zidov. Pri pritrjevanju v masivni

les uporabi samo vijake. Uporabi vijake in zidne
vloZke, ki so primerni za stene v tvojem domu.

Za nasvet glede primerne vrste vijakov se obrni
na strokovnjaka. Pozorno preberi navodila in jih
dosledno upoStevaj.

Turkce

UYARI!Y

Mobilyanin devrilmesi, ezilme kaynakl

ciddi veya 6liimcul yaralanmalara
neden olabilir. Devrilmeyi 6nlemek

icin mobilyanin urunle birlikte verilen
duvara sabitleme aparat(lar)i ile
kullaniimasi gerekir.

Vidalar ve dibeller, saglam ve ici bos duvarlarin
¢ogunda kullanilabilir. Masif ahsap icin vidalari
dubelsiz kullanin. Duvarlariniza uygun vida(lar) ve
dubel(ler) kullanin. Emin degilseniz, profesyonel
destek alin. Talimatin her adimini dikkatle okuyun
ve uygulayin.
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Bahasa Indonesia

PERINGATAN!

Cedera parah atau fatal dapat

terjadi karena perabot terjatuh.
Untuk mencegahnya, perabot ini
harus digunakan dengan perangkat
pemasangan dinding yang disediakan.
Sekrup dan plug yang disertakan dapat
digunakan pada sebagian besar dinding kokoh
dan berlubang. Untuk kayu padat, gunakan
sekrup tanpa plug. Gunakan sekrup dan plug
yang sesuai untuk dinding Anda. Jika tidak yakin,
mintalah saran dari ahlinya. Baca dan ikuti setiap
langkah petunjuk dengan seksama.

Bahasa Malaysia

AMARAN!

Kecederaan serius atau membawa
maut boleh berlaku akibat perabot
terbalik. Bagi mengelakkan daripada
terbalik, perabot ini hendaklah
digunakan dengan peranti sangkutan
dinding yang disediakan.

Skru dan palam yang dibekalkan boleh digunakan
pada kebanyakan dinding padu dan berongga.
Bagi kayu padu, gunakan skru tanpa palam.
Gunakan skru dan palam yang sesuai untuk
dinding anda. Sekiranya anda tidak pasti,
dapatkan nasihat profesional. Baca dan ikuti
setiap langkah arahan secara teliti.
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Tiéng Viét

? r

CANH BAO!

L]
Khi d6 ndi that nga dd cé thé gay ra
chan thuong nghiém trong hoac tir
vong. P€ ngan ngtra viéc nga dé, dé ndi
that phai dugc c6 dinh bang phu kién
gan tudng di kem.
Oc vit va tic ké di kem c6 thé dugc sir dung véi
hau hét cac loai tuding dac va réng. P&i vdi gb
dac, chi can str dung 6¢ vit ma khéng can tac
ké. Hay str dung &c vit va tac k& phu hgp vdi loai
tudng cta ban. Néu cadm thdy khdng chac chan,
hay nha dén sy trg gitp cda ngudi c6 chuyén
mon. Poc va lam theo tirng budc trong hudng
dan moét cach can than.
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English

The screw(s) and plug(s) supplied can be used
with most solid (A) and hollow (B) walls. For
solid wood (C) use the screw(s) without plug(s).
If you are uncertain, seek professional advice.

Deutsch

Das beigelegte Befestigungsmaterial kann fur
die meisten Massiv- (A) und Hohlwéande (B)
benutzt werden. Fir Massivholzuntergrund
(C) Schraube/n ohne Dubel verwenden. Bei
Unsicherheit immer fachlichen Rat einholen.

Frangais

Les vis et les chevilles fournies peuvent étre
utilisées avec la plupart des murs pleins (A)
ou des murs creux (B). Pour le bois massif
(C), utiliser les vis sans les chevilles. En cas
de doute, adressez-vous a un professionnel
qualifié.

Nederlands

De meegeleverde schroef/schroeven en
plug/pluggen zijn geschikt voor de meeste
massieve (A) en holle (B) wanden. Voor massief
hout (C) gebruik schroeven zonder plug. Neem
bij twijfel contact op met de vakhandel.

Dansk

Den/de leverede skrue(r) og rawlplug(s) kan
bruges til de fleste massive (A) og hule (B)
vaegge. Til massivt tree (C) bruges skruen/
skruerne uden rawlplug(s).Kontakt en
fagmand, hvis du er i tvivl.

islenska

Medfylgjandi skrufur og tappar henta flestum
veggjum hvort sem peir eru gegnheilir (A)eda
holir (B). Notadu skrufur an tappa i gegnheilan
(C) vid. Leitadu til fagadila ef pu ert ekki viss
um hvad festingar skal nota.

Norsk

Skrue(r) og plugg(er) som fglger med, kan
brukes til de fleste massive (A) og hule (B)
vegger. For massivt tre (C) brukes skrue(r)
uten plugg(er). Radfer deg med fagfolk
dersom du er usikker.

Suomi

Mukana tulevat ruuvit ja tulpat sopivat
kaytettaviksi useimmissa kiinteissa (A)

ja onttorakenteisissa (B) seinissa. Kayta
puurakenteisessa (C) seindssa ruuvia

ilman tulppaa. Jos et ole varma oikeasta
kiinnitystavasta, pyyda apua rautakaupasta.

Svenska

Medfoljande skruv(ar) och plugg(ar) kan
anvandas for de flesta solida (A) och ihaliga

(B) vaggar. For massivt tra (C) anvand skruv
utan plugg. Om du ar osaker, sk professionell
radgivning.

Cesky
Dodéavané Sroubky a hmozdinky mizete
pouZzivat na vétsSiné plnych (A) a dutych (B)

stén. Na masivni drevo (C) pouZijte Sroubky
bez hmozdinek. Pokud si nejste jisti, zeptejte
se odbornika.

Espafiol

Los tornillos y tacos incluidos se pueden
utilizar en la mayor parte de las paredes
sélidas (A) o huecas (B). Para la madera maciza
(C), usa los tornillos sin tacos. Si tienes dudas,
acude a un experto.

Italiano

Le viti e i tasselli forniti sono utilizzabili con

la maggior parte delle pareti piene (A) e cave
(B). Per il legno massiccio (C), usa le viti senza i
tasselli. Se hai dubbi, rivolgiti a un esperto.

Magyar

A mellékelt csavarok és tiplik a legtdbb tdmor
(A) és Ureges (B) faltipus esetén hasznalhatok.
Tomor fa (C) esetén ne hasznalj tiplit. Ha
kérdés mertilne fel benned, vedd fel a
kapcsolatot egy szakemberrel.

Polski

Dotgczone $ruby i kotki mozna zastosowac w
wiekszosci petnych (A) i pustych (B) $cian. W
przypadku litego drewna (C) nalezy uzy¢ $rub
bez kotkéw. W razie watpliwosci zwrdc sie o
pomoc do profesjonalisty.

Eesti

Kaasas olevad kruvid ja tuublid sobivad
kasutamiseks enamike tahkete (A) ja 66nsate
(B) seintega. Taispuidu (C) puhul kasuta
kruvisid ilma tUUbliteta. Kui sa ei ole kindel,
palu abi professionaalilt.

LatvieSu

Komplekta ieklautas skrives un dibelus
var izmantot vairumam sienu, kas veidotas
no bliviem (A) vai dobiem (B) blokiem.
Kokam (C) izmanto skraves bez dibeliem.
NepiecieSamibas gadijuma vérsties péc
padoma pie specialista.

Lietuviy

Rinkinyje esantys varZztai ir kaisc€iai tinka
daugeliui vientisy (A) ir tusciaviduriy (B) sieny.
Tvirtinimui prie medinés sienos (C) kais¢iai
nereikalingi, tik varztai. Jei turite klausimy dél
tvirtinimo, kreipkités patarimo j specialista.

Portugues

Os parafusos e os pinos fornecidos podem ser
usados na maior parte das paredes macigas
(A) e ocas (B). Para madeira maciga (C), use
parafusos sem pinos. Se ndo tiver a certeza,
peca ajuda a um técnico especializado.

Romaéna

Suruburile si diblurile incluse pot fi folosite cu
majoritatea peretilor plini (A) si cu perforatii
(B). Pentru lemn masiv (C) foloseste suruburi
fara dibluri. In caz de dubiu, consulta un
specialist calificat.

Slovensky
Dodavané skrutky a hmozdinky mozno

/

<wwy)

o

pouzivat na vacsine plnych (A) a dutych (B)
stien. Na masivne drevo (C) pouzite skrutky
bez hmozdinky. Ak si nie ste isti, opytajte sa
odbornika.

Bbarapckmn

MpunoxeHuns(1Te) BUHT(OBE) 1 Alo6en(u)
Morar Jia ce U3Mnoa3BaT C NoBeYeTo TBbpPAY
(A) 1 Kyxn (B) cTeHW. 3a MacMBHa AbpBecuHa
(B) nsnonseaiite BUHTa(oBEe) 6e3 aAtobena(n).
AKO He CTe CUTypHU, NouncKarTe CbBeT OT
npopecrnoHanncr.

Hrvatski

Vijak (vijci) i tipla (tiple) mogu se upotrebljavati
za vecinu punih (A) i Supljih (B) zidova. Za puno
drvo (C) upotrebljavati vijak (vijke) bez tiple
(tipli). U slu€aju nedoumice, zatraziti stuc¢ni
savjet.

EAANVIKG

H BiSa(eg) kat ta ouma Pmopouvv va
XpnotporotnBolv ota mepLocdTEpa

€L8n toiyou. MNa toixo amod paociy E0Ao
xpnotpototelote tn Bida(eg) xwplg ouma. Av
Sev elote olyoupol, avalntriote Borbela amd
enayyeApatia.

Pycckuii

MpunaratoLwpecs Wypynsl 1 Aobenn

MOXHO 1CMOJIb30BaThb A5t 6O/bLUMHCTBA
MOHOANTHBIX (A) N NonbIx cTeH (B). Ana
MaccuBa gepesa (C) ncnonbayiite WwWypynbl 6e3
Atobeneit. Mpy BOSHNKHOBEHNN KaKUX-1MB0
BOMPOCOB MO MOBOAY KpeneXHbIX CPpeAcTB
obpaTuTech K creumanmcty.

YkpaiHcbka

LLypyn(n) Ta gro6ens(i), Lo AOAAOTHCS,
nigxoaaTb Anst 6inbLIOCTI MiLHMUX (A) Ta
MOPOXHUCTUX (B) cTiH. Ana MibyHMX (C) CTiH
BUKOPUCTOBYITE LLYpYn(1) 6e3 atobens(is).
SKLLO BU He BreBHEeHiI, 3BEPHITLCSA A0
creujianicTa.

Srpski

Zavrtanj (zavrtnji) i tipl (tiplovi) mogu se
upotrebljavati za vecinu punih (A) i Supljih

(B) zidova. Za puno drvo (C) upotrebljavaj
zavrtanj (zavrtnje) bez tipla (tiplova). U slucaju
nedoumice, zatraZi strucni savet.

Slovenscina

PriloZeni vijak(i) in zidni vloZek oz. vloZki so
primerni za vecino polnih (A) in votlih (B) zidov.
Pri pritrjevanju v masivni les (C) uporabi samo
vijak(e). V primeru negotovosti, se po nasvet
obrni na strokovnjaka.

Tirkge

Ekteki sabitleme malzemesi ¢cogu sert (A) ve
ici bos duvar (B) icin kullanilabilir. Masif ahsap
yuzeylerde (C) diibelsiz vida / vida kullanin.
Belirsizlik durumunda daima profesyonel
tavsiye alin.
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Bahasa Indonesia

Sekrup dan plug yang disediakan dapat
digunakan dengan sebagian besar dinding
padat (A) dan berlubang (B). Untuk kayu solid
(C) gunakan sekrup tanpa plug. Jika Anda
tidak yakin, cari saran profesional.

Bahasa Malaysia

Skru dan palam yang dibekalkan boleh
digunakan pada kebanyakan dinding padat
dan lompang. Untuk kayu padu gunakan skru
tanpa palam. Jika anda kurang pasti, dapatkan
nasihat profesional.

ohe

(lgdall) doanlly (spolunall) slassnall plaxionl (S
(A) duhall Hhasdl elase’ 3 dadyell LSl
ezl (C) Clall il go Lol .(B) dogollg

T pasdls o Oledio 99 (oluall) ) Lowall

Tng

ansua:wARTALIaISAlGAUNTOALTD (A) Laznad
(B) Td0uduwn &wsuwdoldun (C) iRidlawrzang
Toslidovidwn rinluulbSovmsidonuaslgiaqda
WUY AISFDUMNKITEIBIEY

Tiéng Viét

Oc vit va tic ké di kem cé thé dung véi hau hét
céc loai tudng dac (A) hodc réng (B). B8i véi gb
dac (C), sir dung 6c vit va khong dung tac ké. Néu
ban khong chac chan, hay lién hé véi ngudi c6
chuyén mén dé dugc tu van.
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